FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABEE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE À TPOLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1589(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 400/447/427/436/295/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No.

1455(08)2023 MRG-PS u/s 400/447/427/436/295/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:30 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
25/08/2023 At 8:15 AM	At the north eastern corner of the residence of the complt located at Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	25/08/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Abujam Shantibala w/o Abujam Manglem of Khuga Tampak, Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur	Some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants/Kuki tribes	Belonging to gang of dacoits, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses etc, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge Courachandpur Police & Manipur		Punishable u/s / 400/447/427/436/295/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 25/08/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge, MOIRANG Police	e Station.	
Subject :- Report.	(Place of Occurrence: KHUGA TAMPAK MEITE! LEIKAL,	CCPUR
	Date of Occurrence:5 May, 2023).	
		•
Respected Sir,		
	ort for your kind and necessary action.	
1. That, on .0.3/05/2023	at around a.m./p.m., some unknown mis	screants
suspected to be Kuki Militants/Kuki Tr	ribes rushed to our locality with arms/sophisticated weapons and op	en fired
SAGEL APOKPA	destroyed/burned down the Temple (Laishang which is loc	
いいい。たいい、といい、しつとうとん	WED WENCE along with Hall and other approved build	ingo
2. That, the properties damag	ged/destroyed by the miscreants is about Rs. 1,39,100.	/-
displaced and stranded I am taking	in time due to the prevailing law & order situation as well as well shelter at THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN	e were
since along wi	ith my family members till date.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
miscreants suspected to be Kuki Milita	take up necessary action in accordance with law against the un	
moderation addition of Links Million	interpretation of	
	1589 (03)2023 CU Yours faithfully, 400[447] 427	120 MJ
	341PC 25(1c)	_
Date:	Signature: Signature	() my s/c/23.
	Name: ABUTAM SHANTIBALA Officer-In-	reserves V
Place: Thanging Sindam Shangler, Moviang	S/o.D/o.W/o. ABUJTAM MANGLEM Churachandpur	r Police Statio
. J	Designation: SELF EMPLOYED	ibat
	Present Add: THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN, N	MOIRANIG
Enclosed:	Permanent Add.: KHUGA TAMPAK MEITEL LEIKAL	
1. List of lost/damaged properties.	P.O. CHURACHANDPUR P.S. CHURACHANDPUR	** = :
in report in treated	District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur.	
		. ■%

This report is treated District CHURACHANDPUR, Me as an OE of FIR NO, Contact No.:

1455(8) 2023 MRG-PS U/S- 400/442/427/436/ 295/34 IPC & 25(1-c) A, Act, Officer-In-Challed Static.

Moltang Police Static.

Moltang Dist., Manipur, Moltang Dist., Manipur, Manipur, Manipur, Manipur, Manipur, Manipur, Moltang Dist., Manipur, Moltang Dist., Manipur, Manipur, Moltang Dist., Manipur, Manipur, Moltang Dist., Manipur, Ma

LIST OF LOST / DAMAGED PROPERTIES

SI. No.	Particulars	Area/acre/quantity	Values
	LAISHANG (PUCCA TEMPLE)	Afeet X5feet X 5feet	1,30,000/
2.	BRONZE PLATE	2	500x2 =1000/
3.	COPPER POT	2	800×2 =1600+
4.	BRONZE AGARBATI STAND		500/
5.	BRASS. CHAISEN		1000
6.	SILVER CANDLE STAND		4001
7	COPPER DRINKING CUP		500 x 5 00/ = 2500/
:8:	IRON DAGGER	2	3000 X2 600/
9.	COPPER PLATE		1500/
			1 1 N L

(One	lakh	thirty	rine thousand one hundred	\
------	------	--------	---------------------------	---

•00	Date	
	Place	Thanging Sundam
	S	hanglen, Moirang

Shamti bala

Book No			re		
Manipur	State Form	No.	V.	7	

D	AT_		
Page	NO.		
		 N 10 33	

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CHIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - WORRANG Sub-Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1455(8)2023 MRG-PS u/s 400/447/427/436/295/34 & 25(1-C) A. Act

Date & hour of occurrence- on 03/05/2023 at @ 7.30 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station
On 09/08/2023 at 3.20 pm	At the north eastern corner of the residence of Complt. at Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur	09/08/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the Officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accd.	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Abujam Shantibala W/o. A. Manglem of Khuga Tampak Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur	Some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants/Kuki tribes	Punishment for belonging to gang of dacoits, Criminal trespass, Mischief causing damage, Mischief by fire, Injuring or defiling place of worship, With common intention & Possession and carrying of firearms	The case is transferred to CCP-PS since the PO falls under their PS.	
OE is attached i/c OC/MRG-P.S Dt. 09/08/2023		/ Punishable u/s 400/447/427/436/295/34 & 25(1-C) A. Act		

Officer-In-charge Moiraing Police Station Mairaing Police Maniput Bishnupur Dist., Maniput

Signed... SI N. Samson Singh Designation...i/c. OC/MRG-PS. Dated: - 09/08/2023